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NOTICE OF FILING 
 

 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have on this 24th day of May, 2016, filed with 
the Chief Clerk of the Illinois Commerce Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue, 
Springfield, Illinois, a Correspondence Letter of the Staff of the Illinois Commerce 
Commission, a copy of which is hereby served upon you. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 

James V. Olivero 
 
Office of General Counsel 

       Illinois Commerce Commission 
       527 East Capitol Avenue 

8th Floor 
Springfield, IL  62701 
(217) 785-3808 

 
       Counsel for the Staff of the 
       Illinois Commerce Commission 
 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that copies of the above Notice, together with copies of the 
document referred to therein, have been served upon the parties to whom the Notice is 
directed by first-class mail, proper postage prepaid, from Springfield, Illinois, or by e-
mail on the 24th day of May, 2016. 
 
 
       /s/________________________ 
       James V. Olivero  



 
Michael Brosch 
Utilitech, Inc. 
PO Box 481934 
Kansas City, MO 64148-1934 
mbrosch@utilitech.net 

  
Hanna M. Conger, Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a 
Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
conger@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Janice A. Dale, Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau, Chief 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
jdale@atg.state.il.us 

  
Eric E. Dearmont 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
edearmont@ameren.com 

 
Erika Dominick, Illinois Regulatory Paralegal 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
edominick@ameren.com 

  
Sameer H. Doshi, Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sdoshi@atg.state.il.us 

 
David J. Effron 
Bershire Consulting Services 
12 Pond Path 
North Hampton, NH 03862 
djeffron@aol.com 

  
Christopher W. Flynn, Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
flynn@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Geoffrey F. Grammer 
Ameren Services Company 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
ggrammer@ameren.com 

  
Ronald D. Jolly, Assistant Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rjolly@atg.state.il.us 

 
Christopher Kennedy, Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
88 E. Broad St., Ste. 1590 
Columbus, OH 43215 
kennedy@whitt-sturtevant.com 

  
Kathleen Leiser 
Public Utilities Bureau 
Illinois Attorney General's Office 
100 W. Randolph St., 11th Fl. 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kleiser@atg.state.il.us 

 
Kristin Munsch, Deputy  Director 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
jolivero@icc.illinois.gov 



 
Bonita A. Pearce, Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
bpearce@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Kathleen E. Ratcliffe, Senior Paralegal 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
ratcliffe@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Christie Redd Hicks, Sr. Attorney 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
crhicks@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Brice A. Sheriff 
Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
200 W. Washington St. 
Springfield, IL 62701-1117 
bsheriff@ameren.com 

 
Julie Soderna, General Counsel 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

  
Albert D. Sturtevant, Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company 
d/b/a Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Matthew R. Tomc, Senior Corporate Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 

  
Kristol Whatley, Assistant Corporate Counsel 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166-6149 
kwhatley@ameren.com 

 
Stephen Yoder, Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
syoder@icc.illinois.gov 

  
Anne M. Zehr, Atty. for Ameren Illinois Company d/b/a 
Ameren Illinois 
Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 2001 
Chicago, IL 60601 
zehr@whitt-sturtevant.com 

 
Jeff Zethmayr, Sr. Policy Analyst 
Citizens Utility Board 
309 W. Washington St., Ste. 800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
jzethmayr@citizensutilityboard.org 

  

 


